TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Business Bank, N.A.		105/26/2010	National Banking Association: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of Southern California, N.A.	
Street Address:	12265 El Camino Real, Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85001752	BANK OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
Serial Number:	85043168	BANK OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA N.A.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)696-1410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-236-1551

Email: trademarks@higgslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charles F. Reidelbach, Jr.

Address Line 1: 401 West A Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 2: Higgs, Fletcher & Mack, LLP

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105746-00002/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles F. Reidelbach, Jr.
Signature:	/charlesfreidelbachjr/

900171488 REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0504

Date:	09/13/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Amendment - Change of Name#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0505

FIRST BUSINESS BANK, N.A.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

We, Nathan Rogge and Lester Machado, certify that:

- 1. We are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of First Business Bank, N.A. (the "Bank") and that we have been duly appointed and are presently serving in those capacities in accordance with the Bylaws of the Bank.
- 2. At a meeting duly called on notice as required by law and convened on May 26, 2010, Article FIRST of the Bank's Articles of Association was amended and restated by the affirmative vote of a majority of the outstanding shares of the Bank's common stock, \$5.00 par value, entitled to vote thereon in accordance with 12 U.S.C. §21a, to read in its entirety as follows:

"<u>FIRST</u>. The title of this association shall be Bank of Southern California, National Association."

3. The foregoing amendment is presently in full force and effect as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our signatures and the seal of this national banking association this 26th day of May, 2010

Nathan L. Rogge,

President

[SEAL]

Lester Machado,

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 09/13/2010